1
ELECTRIC BUILT-IN FIREPLACES
napoleonfireplaces.com
2
Ascent™ Electric 33 - NEFB33H...................................................4 - 5
Ascent™ Electric 40 - NEFB40H...................................................6 - 7
Tranquille™ 30 -NEFB30GL..........................................................8 - 9
Cinema™ 24 - NEFB24H-3A.....................................................10 - 11
Cinema™ 27 - NEFB27H-3A.....................................................12 - 13
Cinema™ 29 - NEFB29H-3A.....................................................14 - 15
Cinema™ Glass 24 - NEFB24HG-3A........................................16 - 17
Cinema™ Glass 27 - NEFB27HG-3A........................................18 - 19
Cinema™ Glass 29 - NEFB29HG-3A........................................20 - 21
Woodland™ Log Inserts - NEF184H..........................................22 - 23
Woodland™ Log Inserts - NEFI24H & NEFI27H.......................24 - 25
Outstanding Features..............................................................26 - 27
Detailed Specifications............................................................28 - 31

CEFB29H ILLUSTRATED
24" 610mm
27" 686mm
29" 737mm
Figures may vary with individual conditions such as floor plan layout, insulation value/heat loss of the house and geographical location.
Measurements to be used as a guide only. Consult your owner’s manual for complete and up-to-date installation instructions and proper clearances to combustible materials.
31
Woodland™ 18
NEFI18H
Shown on pages 22 & 23
Certified under Canadian and American National Standards.
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
NEFI18H 5,000 1,500 13 ¹/2" 18" 13" Insert Yes Standard Standard
  4 5/8"
117mm
  13 1/2"
343mm

  16 9/16"
1 3/8"
421mm
 34mm
FRONT VIEW                     RIGHT SIDE VIEW              TOP VIEW
HARDWIRE JUNCTION BOX
OR POWER CORD
Woodland™ 24
NEFI24H
Shown on page 22 & 23
Certified under Canadian and American National Standards.
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
NEFI24H 5,000 1,500 14 ¹/₁₆" 24" 14 ¹/₁₆" Insert Yes Standard Standard
  8 1/16"
204mm
  13 15/16"
354mm